
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 20 Colonial Drive, Newport Beach, CA 121 days Mon 10/4/21 Wed 3/30/22

2 Notice to Proceed 2 days Mon 10/4/21 Tue 10/5/21

3 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 10/4/21 Mon 10/4/21

4 Mobilization 2 days Mon 10/4/21 Tue 10/5/21

5 Demolition 26 days Mon 10/4/21 Mon 11/8/21

6 Removal of Existing 6” Cans Lights at Lower Level 2 days Mon 10/4/21 Tue 10/5/21

7 Demolition in Kitchen & Casita Bathroom 5 days Mon 10/4/21 Fri 10/8/21

8 Meeting Onsite with Artisan Landscape and Right Quarters 1 day Tue 10/5/21 Tue 10/5/21

9 Confirm all RO Numbers for Doors and Windows. 1 day Wed 10/6/21 Wed 10/6/21

10 Electrical Demolition at Upper Level 2 days Mon 10/11/21 Tue 10/12/21

11 Demolition of Bathroom Fixtures 5 days Mon 10/11/21 Fri 10/15/21

12 Soffit Removal in Kitchen and Laundry Room 5 days Mon 10/11/21 Fri 10/15/21

13 Safe off All Plumbing in Bathrooms 1 day Tue 10/12/21 Tue 10/12/21

14 Remove refrigerator and freezer into garage 1 day Wed 10/13/21 Wed 10/13/21

15 Swap out 40 yard container 1 day Fri 10/15/21 Fri 10/15/21

16 Remove closet at living room 1 day Mon 10/25/21 Mon 10/25/21

17 Demolition of Garage Wall & doors for New Header 1 day Mon 11/1/21 Mon 11/1/21

18 Landscape Demolition 5 days Tue 11/2/21 Mon 11/8/21

19 Finishes 97 days Wed 10/6/21 Mon 2/28/22

20 Electrical Rough Ins & Installation of new LED 4" Cans at lower
Level

3 days Wed 10/6/21 Fri 10/8/21

21 Electrical Rough Ins & Installation of 4” LED Cans at Upper
Level

3 days Wed 10/13/21 Fri 10/15/21

22 Framing in Pot Shelves & Niches 5 days Mon 10/18/21 Fri 10/22/21

23 Entry/ Master/ Top Landing/ Radius Windows at Top Landing 5 days Mon 10/18/21 Fri 10/22/21

24 Repair all Framing from Soffit Removal In Kitchen & In
Laundary Room

3 days Wed 10/20/21 Fri 10/22/21

25 New Frame Wall In Living Room to Accept New Built Ins 5 days Mon 10/25/21 Fri 10/29/21

26 Installation of Shower Blocks at Mater Shower/ Shower Bench
& Soap Niche

1 day Mon 10/25/21 Mon 10/25/21

27 Installation of Shower Blocks at Secondary Shower 1 day Mon 10/25/21 Mon 10/25/21

28 Rough Ins in Bathrooms for new Fixtures 2 days Tue 10/26/21 Wed 10/27/21

29 Plumb Showers Drains/ Fixtures 2 days Thu 10/28/21 Fri 10/29/21

30 Placement of New Header & Framing Members for Garage
Opening

3 days Tue 11/2/21 Thu 11/4/21

31 Installation of New Overhead Door & Trims for Garage 2 days Fri 11/5/21 Mon 11/8/21

32 Installation of New Hot Mop Shower 1 day Tue 11/9/21 Tue 11/9/21

33 Formwork, Reinforcement & pouring of Footings for Casita 7 days Fri 11/5/21 Tue 11/16/21

34 Framing for Casita House 5 days Wed 11/17/21 Tue 11/23/21

35 Insulation in Walls 3 days Mon 11/22/21 Wed 11/24/21
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

36 Dry Wall Finish & Patch Work 3 days Mon 11/29/21 Wed 12/1/21

37 Ceiling Framing, Insulation & Gypsum Board 7 days Thu 12/2/21 Fri 12/10/21

38 New Roofing for Casita 6 days Mon 12/13/21 Mon 12/20/21

39 Installation of Roof Coatings & Rain Gutters 2 days Tue 12/21/21 Wed 12/22/21

40 Interior Paint Walls & Ceiling, Corner Beads & Smooth Coat 9 days Thu 12/23/21 Thu 1/6/22

41 Installation of New Doors & Windows of New Product in
Openings

4 days Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/12/22

42 Paint Doors & Trims 2 days Thu 1/13/22 Fri 1/14/22

43 Rest Room Wall Tiles 3 days Tue 1/18/22 Thu 1/20/22

44 Cabinets in Bathrooms, Closet & Kitchen 5 days Fri 1/21/22 Thu 1/27/22

45 Countertops Installation 2 days Thu 1/27/22 Fri 1/28/22

46 Finish Hardware 3 days Fri 1/28/22 Tue 2/1/22

47 Flooring 6 days Mon 1/31/22 Mon 2/7/22

48 Finish MEP 6 days Tue 2/8/22 Tue 2/15/22

49 Bathroom Fixtures & Accessories 1 day Wed 2/16/22 Wed 2/16/22

50 Closet Shelving 2 days Wed 2/16/22 Thu 2/17/22

51 Appliances Installation 1 day Thu 2/17/22 Thu 2/17/22

52 Exterior Landscaping 6 days Fri 2/18/22 Mon 2/28/22

53 Substantial Completion 22 days Tue 3/1/22 Wed 3/30/22

54 Snagging 22 days Tue 3/1/22 Wed 3/30/22

55 Snagging 22 days Tue 3/1/22 Wed 3/30/22
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Coweta County Fire Station # 9 314 days Thu 4/14/22 Tue 7/11/23

2 Phase 1 Request for Qualification 64 days Thu 4/14/22 Thu 7/14/22

3 Industry Conference 3 days Thu 4/14/22 Mon 4/18/22

4 Issuance of RFQ 1 day Mon 5/16/22 Mon 5/16/22

5 Qualifications receiving 1 day Mon 5/16/22 Mon 5/16/22

6 Complete evaluation/ Selection 20 days Thu 6/16/22 Thu 7/14/22

7 Phase 2 Request for Proposal 75 days Thu 6/16/22 Fri 9/30/22

8 Pre Proposal conf./ Draft RFP review 10 days Thu 6/16/22 Wed 6/29/22

9 Issuance of RFP 1 day Mon 7/18/22 Mon 7/18/22

10 Proposal acceptance/ review 15 days Tue 8/16/22 Tue 9/6/22

11 Anticipated contract award 1 day Fri 9/16/22 Fri 9/16/22

12 Selection Decision 1 day Fri 9/30/22 Fri 9/30/22

13 Construction 185 days Mon 10/10/22 Mon 7/3/23

14 Land Development 50 days Mon 10/10/22 Tue 12/20/22

15 Pre Construction Meeting 2 days Mon 10/10/22 Tue 10/11/22

16 Installation of Erosion Control Measures 5 days Tue 10/11/22 Mon 10/17/22

17 Cleaning & Grinding 5 days Tue 10/18/22 Mon 10/24/22

18 Chip Removal 4 days Tue 10/25/22 Fri 10/28/22

19 Slope Stakes 2 days Mon 10/31/22 Tue 11/1/22

20 BMP Pond Construction 4 days Wed 11/2/22 Mon 11/7/22

21 Mass Grading 2 days Tue 11/8/22 Wed 11/9/22

22 Rough Lot Grading 3 days Thu 11/3/22 Mon 11/7/22

23 Stake Sanitary Sewer 1 day Thu 11/10/22 Thu 11/10/22

24 Sanitary Sewer 2 days Mon 11/14/22 Tue 11/15/22

25 Stake Storm Sewer 1 day Wed 11/16/22 Wed 11/16/22

26 Storm Sewer 3 days Thu 11/17/22 Mon 11/21/22

27 Build Inverts 3 days Tue 11/22/22 Fri 11/25/22

28 Stake Curb 1 day Mon 11/28/22 Mon 11/28/22

29 Curb 3 days Tue 11/29/22 Thu 12/1/22

30 Throats & Tops 3 days Fri 12/2/22 Tue 12/6/22

31 Stake Waterline 1 day Fri 12/2/22 Fri 12/2/22

32 Water Line 3 days Mon 12/5/22 Wed 12/7/22

33 Finish Lot Grading 2 days Thu 12/8/22 Fri 12/9/22

34 Dry Utility Crossing 2 days Mon 12/12/22 Tue 12/13/22

35 Sub grade Prep 1 day Wed 12/14/22 Wed 12/14/22

36 Adjust Manholes 2 days Thu 12/15/22 Fri 12/16/22

37 Paving 2 days Mon 12/19/22 Tue 12/20/22

38 Sub Structure 39 days Wed 12/21/22 Thu 2/16/23

39 Site Preparations 3 days Wed 12/21/22 Fri 12/23/22

40 Leveling & Compaction Under Footings W/ Test 2 days Tue 12/27/22 Wed 12/28/22

41 Anti Termite & Polythene Sheet 1 day Thu 12/29/22 Thu 12/29/22

42 Layout for Column footings & strip footings 1 day Thu 12/29/22 Thu 12/29/22

43 Steel Reinforcement for Reinf Column's Footings & Strip
Footings

4 days Fri 12/30/22 Thu 1/5/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

44 Form Work of Strip Footing and column footings 2 days Thu 1/5/23 Fri 1/6/23

45 Steel Dowels placement for Stem Wall and Columns
Pedestals

1 day Mon 1/9/23 Mon 1/9/23

46 Casting of Footings 1 day Tue 1/10/23 Tue 1/10/23

47 Stripping Formwork & Curing 1 day Thu 1/12/23 Thu 1/12/23

48 Waterproofing of Footing 1 day Fri 1/13/23 Fri 1/13/23

49 Steel Reinforcement for Reinforced Piers Up to slab on
grade.

2 days Tue 1/17/23 Wed 1/18/23

50 Side Formwork for Piers 1 day Thu 1/19/23 Thu 1/19/23

51 Casting of Piers 1 day Fri 1/20/23 Fri 1/20/23

52 Stripping Formwork & Curing 1 day Tue 1/24/23 Tue 1/24/23

53 Masonry Stem Walls Construction 3 days Wed 1/25/23 Fri 1/27/23

54 Backfilling Up to Bottom Slab 3 days Thu 1/26/23 Mon 1/30/23

55 Under slab sand blinding & damp proof membrane 2 days Tue 1/31/23 Wed 2/1/23

56 Reinforcement of slab on grade 4 days Wed 2/1/23 Mon 2/6/23

57 Underground MEP Works 5 days Tue 2/7/23 Mon 2/13/23

58 Concrete Pouring of slab on grade 1 day Tue 2/14/23 Tue 2/14/23

59 Curing 1 day Thu 2/16/23 Thu 2/16/23

60 Super Structure 21 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 3/17/23

61 Structural Works 21 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 3/17/23

62 Strip templates / Layout walls & Col. 1 day Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23

63 Steel Columns Erection 4 days Mon 2/20/23 Thu 2/23/23

64 Masonry Wall Construction 4 days Fri 2/24/23 Wed 3/1/23

65 Load Bearing Stud Walls 2 days Tue 2/28/23 Wed 3/1/23

66 Steel Beam Placement at Mezzanine Level 1 day Thu 3/2/23 Thu 3/2/23

67 Channel Framing at Mezzanine Level 1 day Fri 3/3/23 Fri 3/3/23

68 Plywood Deck Placement at Mezzanine Level 1 day Mon 3/6/23 Mon 3/6/23

69 Steel Girders, Beams & Purlins Placement at Roof Level 6 days Tue 3/7/23 Tue 3/14/23

70 Metal Roof Deck Placement at Roof Level 2 days Wed 3/15/23 Thu 3/16/23

71 Inspection of Structure 1 day Fri 3/17/23 Fri 3/17/23

72 Non Load Bearing Wall 25 days Mon 3/20/23 Fri 4/21/23

73 Interior Dry Walls Studs- Ground Floor 3 days Mon 3/20/23 Wed 3/22/23

74 Interior Dry Walls Studs- Mezzanine 1 day Thu 3/23/23 Thu 3/23/23

75 Dry Walls Inspection Before Gypsum Board Installation 5 days Wed 4/12/23 Tue 4/18/23

76 Insulation In Walls - Ground Floor 1 day Wed 4/19/23 Wed 4/19/23

77 Insulation In Walls - First Floor 1 day Thu 4/20/23 Thu 4/20/23

78 Dry Wall Gypsum Board & Sheathing- Ground Floor 2 days Thu 4/20/23 Fri 4/21/23

79 Dry Wall Gypsum Board & Sheathing- First Floor 1 day Fri 4/21/23 Fri 4/21/23

80 MEP Rough-In 14 days Thu 3/23/23 Tue 4/11/23

81 Waste & Vent- Ground Floor 5 days Thu 3/23/23 Wed 3/29/23

82 Waste & Vent- Mezzanine 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Wed 3/29/23

83 Water Supply- Ground Floor 5 days Thu 3/23/23 Wed 3/29/23

84 Water Supply- Mezzanine 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Wed 3/29/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

85 Rough Mech. & Fire Safety- Ground Floor 4 days Thu 3/30/23 Tue 4/4/23

86 Rough Mech. & Fire Safety- Mezzanine 1 day Tue 4/4/23 Tue 4/4/23

87 Rough Electrical boxing- Ground Floor 3 days Wed 4/5/23 Fri 4/7/23

88 Rough Electrical boxing- Mezzanine 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23

89 Rough Electrical wiring- Ground Floor 3 days Fri 4/7/23 Tue 4/11/23

90 Rough Electrical wiring- Mezzanine 1 day Tue 4/11/23 Tue 4/11/23

91 Finishes 60 days Mon 4/10/23 Mon 7/3/23

92 Scaffold up 7 days Mon 4/10/23 Tue 4/18/23

93 Standing seam metal roofing 7 days Fri 4/14/23 Mon 4/24/23

94 Placement of Exterior Finishes &  Materials 20 days Tue 4/25/23 Mon 5/22/23

95 Windows Installation 4 days Tue 5/23/23 Fri 5/26/23

96 Clean windows 2 days Fri 5/26/23 Tue 5/30/23

97 Scaffold down 3 days Wed 5/31/23 Fri 6/2/23

98 Interior Paint Beams & Slab - Roof Level 5 days Tue 4/25/23 Mon 5/1/23

99 Interior Paint Beams & Slab - Mezzanine 1 day Tue 5/2/23 Tue 5/2/23

100 ACT Ceiling Framing & Gypsum Board- Ground Floor 4 days Tue 5/2/23 Fri 5/5/23

101 Ceiling Framing & Gypsum Board- Mezzanine 1 day Fri 5/5/23 Fri 5/5/23

102 Doors & Trim - Ground Floor 6 days Mon 5/8/23 Mon 5/15/23

103 Doors & Trim- Mezzanine 1 day Tue 5/16/23 Tue 5/16/23

104 Interior Paint Walls & Columns - Ground Floor 8 days Tue 5/16/23 Thu 5/25/23

105 Interior Paint Walls & Columns- Mezzanine 2 days Thu 5/25/23 Fri 5/26/23

106 Paint Doors & Trim - Level 1 4 days Wed 5/24/23 Tue 5/30/23

107 Paint Doors & Trim - Level 2 1 day Wed 5/31/23 Wed 5/31/23

108 Cabinets - Ground Floor 4 days Fri 5/26/23 Thu 6/1/23

109 Countertops - Ground Floor 1 day Fri 6/2/23 Fri 6/2/23

110 Tile Backsplashes - Ground Floor 1 day Mon 6/5/23 Mon 6/5/23

111 Rest Room Wall Porcelain Tiles- Ground Floor 7 days Mon 6/5/23 Tue 6/13/23

112 Flooring- Ground Floor 5 days Wed 6/14/23 Tue 6/20/23

113 Flooring- First Floor 1 day Wed 6/21/23 Wed 6/21/23

114 Finish Hardware - Ground Floor 1 day Wed 6/21/23 Wed 6/21/23

115 Finish Hardware - Mezzanine 1 day Wed 6/21/23 Wed 6/21/23

116 Finish MEP - Ground Floor 4 days Thu 6/22/23 Tue 6/27/23

117 Finish MEP - First Floor 1 day Wed 6/28/23 Wed 6/28/23

118 Bath & Kitchen Fixtures & Accs. - Ground Floor 2 days Wed 6/28/23 Thu 6/29/23

119 Closet Shelving - Ground Floor 1 day Fri 6/30/23 Fri 6/30/23

120 Appliances- Ground Floor 1 day Mon 7/3/23 Mon 7/3/23

121 Substantial Completion 5 days Wed 7/5/23 Tue 7/11/23

122 Inspections 5 days Wed 7/5/23 Tue 7/11/23

123 Punch Listing 5 days Wed 7/5/23 Tue 7/11/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Four Bedroom Apartment 59 days Wed 1/5/22 Wed 3/30/22

2 Notice to Proceed 1 day Wed 1/5/22 Wed 1/5/22

3 Notice to Proceed 0 days Wed 1/5/22 Wed 1/5/22

4 Mobilization 1 day Wed 1/5/22 Wed 1/5/22

5 Non Load Bearing Wall 19 days Thu 1/6/22 Wed 2/2/22

6 Gypsum Board Placement at One Side of  Existing Framing 1 day Thu 1/6/22 Thu 1/6/22

7 MEP Rough Ins In Internal Stud Walls 5 days Fri 1/7/22 Thu 1/13/22

8 Dry Walls Inspection Before Gypsum Board Installation 2 days Fri 1/28/22 Mon 1/31/22

9 Insulation In Walls 1 day Tue 2/1/22 Tue 2/1/22

10 Gypsum Board Placement at Other Side of Stud Wall &
Sheathing

1 day Wed 2/2/22 Wed 2/2/22

11 MEP Rough-In 14 days Fri 1/7/22 Thu 1/27/22

12 Waste & Vent 4 days Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/12/22

13 Water Supply 4 days Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/12/22

14 Rough Fire Fighting System 3 days Thu 1/13/22 Tue 1/18/22

15 Rough Electrical boxing 4 days Wed 1/19/22 Mon 1/24/22

16 Rough Electrical wiring 3 days Tue 1/25/22 Thu 1/27/22

17 Finishes 50 days Fri 1/14/22 Fri 3/25/22

18 Cladding Works 20 days Fri 1/14/22 Fri 2/11/22

19 Scaffold up 6 days Fri 1/14/22 Mon 1/24/22

20 Roofing Finishes 5 days Fri 1/21/22 Thu 1/27/22

21 Placement of Exterior Finishes &  Materials 8 days Fri 1/28/22 Tue 2/8/22

22 Scaffold down 3 days Wed 2/9/22 Fri 2/11/22

23 Ceiling Works 4 days Thu 2/3/22 Tue 2/8/22

24 Ceiling Framing 2 days Thu 2/3/22 Fri 2/4/22

25 Ceiling Insulation 1 day Mon 2/7/22 Mon 2/7/22

26 Gypsum Board Placement 1 day Tue 2/8/22 Tue 2/8/22

27 Wall & Ceiling Finishes 6 days Wed 2/9/22 Wed 2/16/22

28 Internal Paint Works (Primer - Initial Coat) 4 days Wed 2/9/22 Mon 2/14/22

29 Internal Paint Works (Final Coat) 3 days Mon 2/14/22 Wed 2/16/22

30 Wall Tiling Works 3 days Mon 2/14/22 Wed 2/16/22

31 Floor Finishes 4 days Thu 2/17/22 Tue 2/22/22

32 Flooring 4 days Thu 2/17/22 Tue 2/22/22

33 Doors & Windows 5 days Wed 2/23/22 Tue 3/1/22

34 Installation of Doors & Windows/ Clear Panels 3 days Wed 2/23/22 Fri 2/25/22

35 Doors & Windows Trims 1 day Mon 2/28/22 Mon 2/28/22

36 Paint Doors & Trim 1 day Tue 3/1/22 Tue 3/1/22

37 Speciallities & Furnishings 18 days Wed 3/2/22 Fri 3/25/22

38 Cabinets 5 days Wed 3/2/22 Tue 3/8/22

39 Countertops 1 day Tue 3/8/22 Tue 3/8/22

40 Tile Backsplashes 2 days Wed 3/9/22 Thu 3/10/22

41 Finish Hardware 1 day Wed 3/9/22 Wed 3/9/22
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

42 Finish MEP 6 days Thu 3/10/22 Thu 3/17/22

43 Bath & Kitchen Fixtures & Accs. 2 days Fri 3/18/22 Mon 3/21/22

44 Closet Shelving 2 days Wed 3/9/22 Thu 3/10/22

45 Appliances 1 day Tue 3/22/22 Tue 3/22/22

46 Furniture & decorative accessories for bedrooms 3 days Wed 3/23/22 Fri 3/25/22

47 Substantial Completion 2 days Mon 3/28/22 Wed 3/30/22

48 Inspections 2 days Mon 3/28/22 Wed 3/30/22

49 Punch Listing 2 days Mon 3/28/22 Wed 3/30/22
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